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SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 

SUNDAY 25TH MARCH 2018 
 

Results 
 

Judge: Dr Ian Gabriel 
 

Number of Dogs:27                                                           Number of Entries: 33 

 

Class 1 Minor Puppy  Dog or Bitch          1 Entry 
 

First   Mr G & Mrs V Smith, DUDWELL HICKORY HIGGINS (IMP DEU) TAF,   

Second    

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 2 Puppy Dog            5 Entries 
 

First   Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT DANCERS WELSH WIZARD 

Second Mr L & Mrs D Bettis, DUDWELL GERMAN GAMBLER GANDALF BY ORNELLA 

Third  Miss C Jones & Mr R Bull, OLDSTABLE BRUCE BANNER 

Res   Miss C Jones & Mr R Bull, OLDSTABLE BUCKY BARNES 

VHC  Mr H & Mrs L Percival, TYNIADGEN DEEP SHADE OF BLUE 

 

 

Class 3 Junior Dog                    2 Entries  
 

First   Mrs M Evans, NILEDA OUR MUTUAL FRIEND 

Second Mrs B Preston, ELEIGHWATER ALIBRANDO  

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 



Class 4 Novice Dog                   1 Entry 
 

First   Mrs B Preston, ELEIGHWATER ALIBRANDO 

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 5 Graduate Dog                 1 Entry 
 

First   Mrs B Preston, ELEIGHWATER ALIBRANDO 

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 6 Limit Dog               0 Entries 
 

First     

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 7 Open Dog               2 Entries  
 

First   Mrs & Miss Hampson, KAMRYAN BLEU DE CHANEL 

Second Mr L & Mrs D Bettis, CH. ORNELLA COUNTRY LIVING SHCM 

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 8 Special Beginners Dog or Bitch             3 Entries  
 

First   Miss C Jones & Mr R Bull, ORNELLA IDAKNOW  

Second Mrs P & Mrs D Trezise- Dundas, FIRSTWISH ARA  

Third  Mr H & Mrs L Percival, TYNIADGEN DEEP SHADE OF BLUE  

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 9 Veteran Dog or Bitch               2 Entries 
 

First   Mrs JR Wonnacott, CH. JACOTT JOY BELLS 

Second Mrs P & Mrs D Trezise- Dundas, CIBACH CHEEKY CHOPS AT FIRSTWISH 

Third    



Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class JH1 Junior Handling (Ages 6-11 years)           3 Entries, 2 Absent 
 

First    Eneja Smith (10) 

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class JH2 Junior Handling (Ages 12-16 years)           0 Entries 
 

First     

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 10 Puppy Bitch              3 Entries 
 

First   Mr & Mrs Lee, ZIPPOR MISS FAIRY FOOTSTEPS 

Second Mr G & Mrs V Smith, DUDWELL GOLDERN GIRL GWENNY AT GREVENIA 

(IMP DEU) 

Third  Miss Z Parker, WHITECAPISLA TIFFINTIME  

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 11 Junior Bitch               3 Entries, 1 Absent 
 

First   Mrs P & Mrs D Trezise- Dundas, FIRSTWISH ARA   

Second Miss Z Parker, WHITECAPISLA TIFFINTIME   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 12 Novice Bitch              0 Entries 
 

First     

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 



Class 13 Graduate Bitch                1 Entry  
 

First   Mrs P & Mrs D Trezise- Dundas, FIRSTWISH BLOSSOM HILL   

Second   

Third    

Res   

VHC 

 

 

Class 14 Limit Bitch         5 Entries, 1 Absent 
 

First   Miss C James, BLOMENDAL COOKIES'N'CREAM  

Second Mrs P & Mrs D Trezise- Dundas, CIBACH CARYS AT FIRSTWISH 

Third  Miss C Jones & Mr R Bull, ORNELLA IDAKNOW   

Res   Mr L & Mrs D Bettis, ORNELLA IN VOGUE 

VHC 

 

 

Class 15 Open Bitch         4 Entries, 1 Absent 
 

First   Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT JUBILEE QUEEN SHCM 

Second Mrs LA Matthews, ELEIGHWATER ALMIRA AT LEOMONA 

Third  Mrs M Evans, CH. NILEDA GREAT EXPECTATIONS SHCM 

Res   

VHC 

 

 

AWARDS 
 

Best Dog    Mrs & Miss Hampson, KAMRYAN BLEU DE CHANEL 

Reserve Best Dog  Mr L & Mrs D Bettis, CH. ORNELLA COUNTRY LIVING SHCM 

Best Puppy Dog  Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT DANCERS WELSH WIZARD 

 

 

Best Bitch   Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT JUBILEE QUEEN SHCM 

Reserve Best Bitch Mrs JR Wonnacott, CH. JACOTT JOY BELLS 

Best Puppy Bitch  Mr & Mrs Lee, ZIPPOR MISS FAIRY FOOTSTEPS 

 

 

Best in Show      Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT JUBILEE QUEEN SHCM 

Reserve Best in Show Mrs & Miss Hampson, KAMRYAN BLEU DE CHANEL 

Best Puppy in Show Mrs JR Wonnacott, JACOTT DANCERS WELSH WIZARD 

Best Veteran in Show Mrs JR Wonnacott, CH. JACOTT JOY BELLS  

Best Junior Handler Eneja Smith (10) 

 


